
nationalexpress032
Salisbury (City Centre) to London
Current timetable, valid from Monday 15th of September 2025 . Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday

Stops Times

Salisbury (City Centre)
Mill Stream Coach Park,
off Mill Stream Approach

– – – – –   08:15  – – – – – – – –

West Wellow
A36 Canada Corner,
Bus lay-by opp filling station

– – – – –   08:35  – – – – – – – –

Southampton
Coach Stn, Harbour Parade

  02:05    04:15    05:05    06:25    07:30  
A 09:05  
D 09:15  

  10:45    12:15    13:15    14:30    15:20    17:30    19:00    20:30  

University of Southampton
Burgess Rd bus stop @building 45
(Health Sciences)

  02:20  –   05:20  –   07:50  –   11:05  –   13:35  –   15:40  –   19:15  –

Winchester
Park & Ride East (St Catherine's),
Amenities block

  02:40    04:40  –   06:50  –   09:40  –   12:40  –   14:55  –   17:55  –   20:55  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

A 03:40  
D 03:45  

A 05:40  
D 05:45  

A 06:40  
D 06:45  

A 08:10  
D 08:15  

A 09:20  
D 09:25  

A 10:50  
D 10:55  

A 12:20  
D 12:25  

A 13:50  
D 13:55  

A 14:50  
D 14:55  

A 16:10  
D 16:15  

A 17:00  
D 17:05  

A 19:00  
D 19:05  

A 20:30  
D 20:35  

A 22:00  
D 22:05  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

A 03:55  
D 04:00  

A 05:55  
D 06:00  

A 07:00  
D 07:05  

A 08:30  
D 08:35  

A 09:40  
D 09:45  

A 11:10  
D 11:15  

A 12:40  
D 12:45  

A 14:10  
D 14:15  

A 15:10  
D 15:15  

A 16:30  
D 16:35  

A 17:20  
D 17:25  

A 19:20  
D 19:25  

A 20:50  
D 20:55  

A 22:20  
D 22:25  

London (Earl's Court)
West Cromwell Rd, Stop D, nr Tesco

  04:30    06:30    07:45    09:25    10:25    11:55    13:25    14:55    15:55    17:20    18:20    20:00    21:30    23:00  

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Arrivals Hall

  04:50    06:50    08:20    09:50    10:50    12:20    13:50    15:20    16:20    17:50    18:40    20:20    21:50    23:20  

1/4



Tuesday–Thursday

Stops Times

Salisbury (City Centre)
Mill Stream Coach Park,
off Mill Stream Approach

– – – –   07:45  – – – – – – –

West Wellow
A36 Canada Corner,
Bus lay-by opp filling station

– – – –   08:05  – – – – – – –

Southampton
Coach Stn, Harbour Parade

  02:05    04:15    05:35    07:00  
A 08:35  
D 08:45  

  10:05    12:15    13:30    15:00    16:30    18:30    20:30  

University of Southampton
Burgess Rd bus stop @building 45
(Health Sciences)

  02:20  –   05:50  –   09:05  –   12:35    13:50    15:20  –   18:45  –

Winchester
Park & Ride East (St Catherine's),
Amenities block

  02:40    04:40  –   07:25  –   10:30  –   14:10  –   17:00  –   20:55  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

A 03:40  
D 03:45  

A 05:40  
D 05:45  

A 07:10  
D 07:15  

A 08:50  
D 08:55  

A 10:20  
D 10:25  

A 11:40  
D 11:45  

A 13:50  
D 13:55  

A 15:20  
D 15:25  

A 16:40  
D 16:45  

A 18:20  
D 18:25  

A 20:00  
D 20:05  

A 22:00  
D 22:05  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

A 03:55  
D 04:00  

A 05:55  
D 06:00  

A 07:30  
D 07:35  

A 09:10  
D 09:15  

A 10:40  
D 10:45  

A 12:00  
D 12:05  

A 14:10  
D 14:15  

A 15:40  
D 15:45  

A 17:00  
D 17:05  

A 18:40  
D 18:45  

A 20:20  
D 20:25  

A 22:20  
D 22:25  

London (Earl's Court)
West Cromwell Rd, Stop D, nr Tesco

  04:30    06:30    08:15    09:55    11:25    12:45    14:55    16:25    17:55    19:25    21:00    23:00  

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Arrivals Hall

  04:50    06:50    08:50    10:20    11:50    13:10    15:20    16:50    18:25    19:50    21:20    23:20  

2/4



Friday

Stops Times

Salisbury (City Centre)
Mill Stream Coach Park,
off Mill Stream Approach

– – – – –   08:15  – – – – – – – –

West Wellow
A36 Canada Corner,
Bus lay-by opp filling station

– – – – –   08:35  – – – – – – – –

Southampton
Coach Stn, Harbour Parade

  02:05    04:15    05:05    06:25    07:30  
A 09:05  
D 09:15  

  10:45    12:15    13:15    14:30    15:20    17:20    19:00    20:30  

University of Southampton
Burgess Rd bus stop @building 45
(Health Sciences)

  02:20  –   05:20  –   07:50  –   11:05  –   13:35  –   15:40    17:35    19:15  –

Winchester
Park & Ride East (St Catherine's),
Amenities block

  02:40    04:40  –   06:50  –   09:40  –   12:40  –   14:55  –   17:55  –   20:55  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

A 03:40  
D 03:45  

A 05:40  
D 05:45  

A 06:40  
D 06:45  

A 08:10  
D 08:15  

A 09:20  
D 09:25  

A 10:50  
D 10:55  

A 12:20  
D 12:25  

A 13:50  
D 13:55  

A 14:50  
D 14:55  

A 16:10  
D 16:15  

A 17:00  
D 17:05  

A 19:00  
D 19:05  

A 20:30  
D 20:35  

A 22:00  
D 22:05  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

A 03:55  
D 04:00  

A 05:55  
D 06:00  

A 07:00  
D 07:05  

A 08:30  
D 08:35  

A 09:40  
D 09:45  

A 11:10  
D 11:15  

A 12:40  
D 12:45  

A 14:10  
D 14:15  

A 15:10  
D 15:15  

A 16:30  
D 16:35  

A 17:20  
D 17:25  

A 19:20  
D 19:25  

A 20:50  
D 20:55  

A 22:20  
D 22:25  

London (Earl's Court)
West Cromwell Rd, Stop D, nr Tesco

  04:30    06:30    07:45    09:25    10:25    11:55    13:25    14:55    15:55    17:20    18:20    20:00    21:30    23:00  

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Arrivals Hall

  04:50    06:50    08:20    09:50    10:50    12:20    13:50    15:20    16:20    17:50    18:40    20:20    21:50    23:20  

3/4



A
D

The coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break 
at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.

– The coach does not stop here on this
service.

Saturday–Sunday

Stops Times

Salisbury (City Centre)
Mill Stream Coach Park,
off Mill Stream Approach

– – – – –   08:15  – – – – – – – –

West Wellow
A36 Canada Corner,
Bus lay-by opp filling station

– – – – –   08:35  – – – – – – – –

Southampton
Coach Stn, Harbour Parade

  02:05    04:15    05:25    06:45    07:45  
A 09:05  
D 09:15  

  10:45    12:15    13:15    14:45    15:45    17:30    19:00    20:30  

University of Southampton
Burgess Rd bus stop @building 45
(Health Sciences)

  02:20  –   05:40  –   08:05  –   11:05  –   13:35  –   16:05  –   19:15  –

Winchester
Park & Ride East (St Catherine's),
Amenities block

  02:40    04:40  –   07:10  –   09:40  –   12:40  –   15:10  –   17:55  –   20:55  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

A 03:40  
D 03:45  

A 05:40  
D 05:45  

A 07:00  
D 07:05  

A 08:20  
D 08:25  

A 09:20  
D 09:25  

A 10:50  
D 10:55  

A 12:20  
D 12:25  

A 13:50  
D 13:55  

A 14:50  
D 14:55  

A 16:20  
D 16:25  

A 17:20  
D 17:25  

A 19:00  
D 19:05  

A 20:30  
D 20:35  

A 22:00  
D 22:05  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

A 03:55  
D 04:00  

A 05:55  
D 06:00  

A 07:20  
D 07:25  

A 08:40  
D 08:45  

A 09:40  
D 09:45  

A 11:10  
D 11:15  

A 12:40  
D 12:45  

A 14:10  
D 14:15  

A 15:10  
D 15:15  

A 16:40  
D 16:45  

A 17:40  
D 17:45  

A 19:20  
D 19:25  

A 20:50  
D 20:55  

A 22:20  
D 22:25  

London (Earl's Court)
West Cromwell Rd, Stop D, nr Tesco

  04:30    06:30    07:55    09:25    10:25    11:55    13:25    14:55    15:55    17:25    18:30    20:00    21:30    23:00  

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Arrivals Hall

  04:50    06:50    08:20    09:50    10:50    12:20    13:50    15:20    16:20    17:50    18:50    20:20    21:50    23:20  

Key

4/4


	Monday
	Tuesday–Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday–Sunday
	Key

